
VIKAS WSP LIMITED

B-86/87, Udyog Vihar, RIICO, Industrial Area

Sriganganagar - 335 002 / INDIA

CIN : L24139HR1988PLC030300

E-mail : vikasvegan@yahoo.com , website : www.vikaswsp Ltd.in

Telephone : 91(154)2494512/2494552 Fax : 91(154)2494361/2475376



January 23, 2021

**To
The General Manager,
Bombay Stock Exchange
Corporate Relation Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001**

**Ref: Vikas WSP Limited
Scrip Code-519307**

Subject: -Published Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on September 30, 2020 in Two Newspaper (Financial Express and Business Standard)

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended as on 30th September, 2020 considered, approved and taken record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 22nd January, 2021 from 03.30 P.M. to 04.00 P.M. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been published pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in following two newspapers

- (1) Financial Express (English Edition)- 23.01.2021
- (2) Business Standard (Hindi Edition)-23.01.2021

We hereby enclose clipping of each advertisement published in aforesaid newspapers for your kind information and record.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,
**Yours Faithfully,
For VIKAS WSP LIMITED**

Gunjan Kumar Karn
Gunjan Kumar Karn
Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer
M.No.-38298

Encl: As above

HDFC Life Q3 net profit rises 6% to ₹265 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, January 22

HDFC LIFE INSURANCE on Friday reported a 5.89% rise in its standalone net profit to ₹264.99 crore for the quarter ended December. The private life insurer had posted a net profit of ₹250.24 crore in the year-ago quarter.

Its net premium income stood at ₹9,487.01 crore during the third quarter of 2020-21, compared with ₹7,854.3 crore. The first-year premium stood at ₹1,772.24 crore in the third quarter, against ₹1,542.96 crore in the year-ago period. Renewal premium was ₹4,576.98 crore, compared with ₹3,765.63 crore in the same period last year.

The profit after tax in the April-December 2020 period rose 6% to ₹1,043.2 crore, from ₹984 crore last year. "We are witnessing a lift in customer confidence, which is also reflected in the new business



Managing Director and CEO Vibha Padalkar

premium trends for both the individual as well as the group credit portfolio business.

"We continue to see a pick-up in the savings business, accompanied by an increase in both the average ticket size as well as number of policies," managing director and CEO Vibha Padalkar said. The company's market share in terms of individual weighted premium (WRP) increased 21% basis

First-year premium stood at ₹1,772.24 crore in the third quarter, against ₹1,542.96 crore in the year-ago period

points, from 14.3% to 16.4% in the first nine months of the current financial year. The new business margin (NBMI) in the first nine months of 2020-21 stood at 25.6%.

In the April-December period, individual annualised premium equivalent (AAPE) rose 6% to ₹4,661 crore from ₹4,394 crore in the year-ago period. New business premium grew 11% to ₹13,547 crore in the first nine months of 2020-21, against ₹12,150 crore in the previous financial year. Renewal premium rose 22% to ₹13,126 crore, against ₹9,944 crore.

The company's solvency ratio was 202% as on December 31, 2020.

SBI Life net plunges 40% on Covid-related provisions

Solvency ratio stood at 2.34 as against the regulatory requirement of 1.50

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, January 22

PRIVATE LIFE INSURER SBI Life on Friday reported a steep 40.2% plunge in its net income to ₹232.85 crore for the December quarter, mainly due to a massive rise in coronavirus-related provisions. Net premium income rose to ₹13,766.49 crore from ₹11,694.51 crore a year ago.

The insurer said it has assessed the overall impact of the pandemic on its business and financials, including valuation of assets, policy liabilities and solvency for the reporting period and made adequate provisions. Based on the evaluation, the company has kept an additional reserve of ₹70.38 crore for the pandemic, over and above the policy-level liabilities, it added.



New business margin rose 100bps to 19.3% in the quarter under management covered the ₹2 lakh crore mark, clipping at 28% year on year. Its market share among private players rose to 5.1% in terms of new business premium. Renewal premium grew by 27%, the company said in a statement, adding its overall market share in total new business premium rose 13.7% to ₹14,440 crore. Gross written premium increased 21% to ₹34,610 crore, mainly due to strong growth in renewal premium of 27% from ₹15,914 crore to ₹20,170 crore. Total cost ratio came down to 8.5 from 10, and the commission ratio declined to 1.4 from 1.4. Despite operating expenses coming down to 5.1% from 6%, the net income tanked as higher provisions and claims appended to the overall numbers. The solvency ratio stood at 2.34 as against the regulatory requirement of 1.50.

Indigo Paints IPO gets robust response

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, January 22

INDIGO PAINTS' ₹1,170-crore initial share sale garnered an overwhelming response from investors and was subscribed 117 times on the final day of bidding on Friday.

The IPO has received bids for 64.58 crore shares, against an offer size of 55.18 lakh shares, translating into a subscription of 117.02 times, data available on the exchanges showed.

The portion reserved for qualified institutional buyers (QIBs) was subscribed 189.57 times, while that of the non-institutional investor category received 263.05 times subscription and retail portion was subscribed 15.93 times.

Indigo Paints nipped up ₹348 crore from anchor investors on Tuesday.

The ₹1,170.16-crore IPO comprises fresh issuance of stocks aggregating to ₹300 crore and an offer-for-sale of up to 58.40 lakh equity shares by private equity firm Sequoia Capital, through its two funds: SCI Investments IV and SMI Investments V, and promoter Hemant Jalan. The price band was fixed at ₹1,488-1,490.

Proceeds from the fresh issuance of shares would be used for expansion of the existing manufacturing facility at Pudukkottai in Tamil Nadu, purchasing of tinting machines and gyro shakers, and repayment/prepayment of borrowings.

ACC
ACC Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: Central Road, 21, Mahatma Kave Raj Road, Mumbai 400 026, India. DIN: L27040MH1999PLC062537
Phone: +91 22 43329291. Fax: +91 22 6811 7456. Website: www.acc-limited.com
Investor Support: ACC-InvestorSupport@acc-limited.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, February 11, 2021 at Mumbai, India, to consider and approve the Auditor Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended December 31, 2020 and to recommend dividend, if any, for the financial year ended December 31, 2020.

The said audited financial results will be submitted to the Stock Exchange and hosted on the Company's Website at www.acc-limited.com after approval of the Board of Directors.

In accordance with Regulation 46(2) and 47(2) of the aforesaid Regulations, the notice of the said meeting for the above purpose has been posted on the Company's Website at www.acc-limited.com and on the stock exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For ACC Limited
S/-
Rajiv Choudhry
Chief Executive Officer & Company Secretary
405 No. - 19953

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 22, 2021

VIKAS
VIKAS WSP LIMITED

Registered Office: Gateway Road, South Mumbai 400 026, India. Corporate Office: 405, No. 19953, Gateway Road, South Mumbai 400 026, India. Website: www.vikaswsp.com | Email: info@vikaswsp.com | Tel: +91 22 43329291 | Fax: +91 22 6811 7456

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED 'STANDALONE' FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year	Half Year	Year
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	7,304.67	13,826.63	19,806.84	21,133.30	39,912.08	75,792.49
2.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before tax and exceptional items	2.54	292.41	566.81	294.95	1,118.05	1,920.39
3.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before tax and after exceptional items	2.94	292.41	566.81	294.95	1,118.05	1,920.36
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after Tax	6.08	257.58	592.71	263.66	1,211.24	2,134.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	6.08	257.58	592.71	263.66	1,211.24	2,134.83
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Share of ₹ 2/- each)	3,144.10	7,034.37	7,034.37	7,034.37	7,034.37	7,034.37
7.	Earnings/(Loss) per share (Net Annualized)						
	Basic (₹)	0.00	0.15	0.29	0.15	0.61	0.97
	Diluted (₹)	0.00	0.15	0.29	0.15	0.61	0.97

Notes:

- The above Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months period ended September 30, 2020 ("the Statement") has been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on January 22, 2021 and has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company has adopted the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 1, 2015 as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules framed thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, the financial results for all the financial periods have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles as stated therein.
- The previous period's figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever considered necessary.
- The formats of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange and the website of the Company (www.vikaswsp.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
VIKAS WSP Limited
S/-
Binita Devi Jindal
Director
Date: 22/01/2021

Forex reserves down \$1.8 bn to \$584 bn

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, January 22

AFTER TOUCHING A record high in the preceding week, foreign exchange reserves declined by \$1.839 billion to \$584.24 billion for the week ended January 15, RBI data showed on Friday.

In the previous week ended January 8, reserves had climbed by \$758 million to touch a lifetime high of \$586.03 billion.

In the reporting week, foreign currency assets (FCA) — a major component of the overall reserves — decreased by \$204 million to \$541.507 billion, weekly data by the RBI showed. Expressed in dollar terms, the foreign currency assets include the effect of appreciation/depresiasi of non-US units like the euro, pound and yen held in the foreign exchange reserves.

Gold reserves declined by \$1.54 billion to \$36.06 billion in the week ended January 15, as per the data.

The special drawing rights with the International Monetary Fund (IMF) dipped by \$4 million to \$1.12 billion.

IL&FS addresses ₹32,000-cr debt

DEBT-LEADING INFRASTRUCTURE LENDING AND Financial Services group's (IL&FS) board on Friday said it has addressed ₹32,000 crore of the company's overall debt so far.

The board, led by veteran banker Uday Kotak, retained its target of addressing debt over ₹56,000 crore by 2021-22, of an overall debt of more than ₹99,000 crore (as of October 2018).

"The aggregate debt of ₹32,000 addressed comprises about ₹21,600 crore of debt addressed as cash payments," the group said in a release. It added that nearly 10,300 crore of additional net recovery is expected from resolution and restructuring applications filed with the NCLT (Mumbai) and the NCLAT, the approvals for which are awaited. PTI

Reliance
Technologies Limited

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Phone: 022-3552 5000. Email: investor@relianceit.com
CIN: L27200MH2012PLC029796

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the following resolutions passed by the Company are intended to be taken into effect and Registered Members are requested to bring their copies of duplicate or soft copies of the following resolutions to the meeting:

Sr. No.	Sl. No.	Name (Joint/Share)	Shares	Certificate No.	Distinctive No. Form - 1	Form - 2
1.	4757171	Ankur Vaidh Dhan	25	5101205-205	11875/078-078	
2.	3897273	Aditi Sajeekar Chandra	15	1720466-649	4702265-649	
3.	126392792	Amala Minda	30	4441408-488	685174032-488	
4.	126392792	Pooja Kataria Minda	60	1671088-884	680329634-884	
5.	51200184	Bhaskar Kumar Jaiswal	46	3762376-743	11950314-458	
6.	51200184	Sapna Jaiswal	45	4732355-450	119513813-450	
7.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	6444832-231	68744343-458	
8.	38793304	Chiranjeev Jaiswal	90	1311376-301	124805935-074	
9.	38793304	Chiranjeev Jaiswal	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	
10.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	
11.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	
12.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	
13.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	
14.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	
15.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	
16.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	
17.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	
18.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	
19.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	
20.	38793304	C.S. Rajkumar Jay	90	1846217-042	1624251-818	

WORLD LEADER IN AIR COOLING

SYMPHONY LIMITED

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2020 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	
	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-19	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Revenue from operations	218	681	239	702	
Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and before tax	34	56	29	40	
Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and before tax	34	56	29	40	
Net Profit After Tax for the year/period	37	44	51	142	
Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period (Comprising Profit for the year/period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	37	50	50	141	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	14	14	14	14	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)					
	Basic & diluted (₹)	3.91	6.30	7.34	20.33

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter/nine months ended December 31, 2020, December 31, 2019.

NOTES:

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended
	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-19
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	124	276	271	764
Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and tax	44	80	73	181
Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and before tax	44	80	77	181
Net Profit After Tax for the year/period	35	63	58	141

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.symphonylimited.com.

By Order By the Board
For Symphony Limited

Achal Bakri
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00397573

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: January 22, 2021

